

Република Северна Македонија Republika e Maqedonisë së Veriut МИНИСТЕРСТВО ЗА ЛОКАЛНА САМОУПРАВА MINISTRIA E VETËQEVERISJES LOKALE





**DECISION No. 05** 

of 11 February 2021

approving the Intervention logic for INTERREG-IPA CBC Programme 2021-2027 between Republic of Bulgaria and Republic of North Macedonia

the **Joint Working Group** for Programming of Cross-border cooperation Programme 2021-2027 between Republic of Bulgaria and Republic of North Macedonia, has adopted this:

## **DECISION**

**Article 1** – The present document approves the Intervention logic for INTERREG-IPA CBC Programme between Republic of Bulgaria and Republic of North Macedonia in 2021-2027.

Article 2 – The Intervention logic for INTERREG-IPA CBC Programme between Republic of Bulgaria and Republic of North Macedonia in 2021-2027 and Table with comments received by JWG members/observers and MA/NA reactions are enclosed and are part of this decision.

Chair

**Denitsa NIKOLOVA** 

**Deputy Minister** 

Ministry of Regional Development and Public Works, Republic of Bulgaria

Vice-Chair

Zoran DIMITROVSKI

**Deputy Minister** 

Ministry of Local Self-Government of the Republic of North Macedonia